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INSTRUGOES INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES MODE D'EMPLOI
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REF.: 137,6 35,4 90,4
ASWALL360B mm mm  mm
ASWALL360P

1 - PAINEL SOLAR | PANEL SOLAR

SOLAR PANEL | PANNEAU SOLAIRE

2 - SENSOR INFRAVERMELHOS | SENSOR INFRARROJO

PIR SENSOR | DETECTEUR INFRAROUGE PASSIF

3 - PAINEL | PANNEL | PANEL | PANNEAU

4 - INTERRUPTOR ON / OFF (SELETOR MODO DE FUNCIONAMENTO)
INTERRUPTOR ENCENDIDO/APAGADO (SELECTOR DE MODO DE FUNCIONAMIENTO)
ON / OFF SWITCH (WORK MODE SELECTOR)

INTERRUPTEUR MARCHE/ARRET (SELECTEUR DE MODE DE FONCTIONNEMENT

INSTRUGOES GERAIS GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES  INSTRUCTIONS GENERALES

PT | Nao instale o projetor num local onde néo esteja corretamente exposta a energia solar, sob as sombras ou entre dois edificios cuja
altura seja superior a do projetor. Caso contrario, a absorgéo da luz solar e a luminosidade seréo insuficientes; Nao utilize o projetor em
ambientes cuja temperatura seja superior a 45°C ou inferior a 0°C. Caso contrdrio, provocara a rapida atenuagao da bateria e afetara a sua
vida util; Nao utilize acessdrios de instalagao ndo convencionais para instalar o projetor, caso contrario, qualquer acidente ocorrido sera
suportado pelo instalador; Carregue o produto de 3 em 3 meses para garantir a atividade da bateria de i6es de litio; Se armazenar o produto
durante mais de um ano, carregue-o completamente e certifique-se de que a bateria esta em boas condigdes. Caso contrario, é proibida a
sua utilizagdo! Mantenha o aparelho afastado do fogo e do leo para evitar qualquer incéndio ou exploséo; Ninguém, exceto técnicos
profissionais, deve tentar desmontar o projetor para evitar danos; E estritamente proibido desmontar a bateria para uso pessoal; Se o
projetor ndo for carregado durante 3 dias, a bateria pode ficar sem energia, pelo que é necessario carrega-la sob luz solar intensa; Para
garantir que o projetor funciona no estado ideal durante muito tempo, limpe regularmente o painel solar de acordo com as condigdes locais
de poeira. A nossa recomendagéo é uma vez por ano, pelo menos, semestralmente; O armazenamento a longo prazo (mais de um ano)
provocara danos no interior da bateria ou mesmo fugas. Se a bateria tiver fugas, pode provocar a ignigéo da bateria se o dispositivo estiver a
ser carregado por absorgao solar.

ES | No instale el proyector donde no esté bien expuesto a la energia solar, bajo las sombras o entre dos edificios cuya altura sea superior a la
del proyector. De lo contrario, la absorcion de la luz solar y la luminosidad seran insuficientes; No utilice el proyector en entornos cuya
temperatura sea superior a 45°C o inferior a 0°C. De lo contrario, provocara la rapida atenuacion de la bateria y afectara a su vida util; No utilice
accesorios de instalacion no estandar para instalar el proyector. De lo contrario, cualquier accidente que se produzca correra a cargo del
instalador; Cargue el producto cada 3 meses para garantizar la actividad de la bateria de iones de litio; Si almacena el producto durante mas de
un afio, carguelo completamente y asegurese de que la bateria est4 en buenas condiciones. De lo contrario, queda prohibido su uso. Mantenga
el aparato alejado del fuego y del aceite para evitar cualquier incendio o explosién; Nadie, excepto técnicos profesionales, debe intentar
desmontar el proyector para evitar dafios; Se queda terminantemente prohibido desmontar la bateria para uso personal; Si el proyector no se
carga durante 3 dias, es posible que la bateria se agote, por lo que debera cargarlo bajo la luz del sol; Para que el proyector funcione de forma
6ptima durante mucho tiempo, limpie el panel solar con regularidad segtn las condiciones locales de polvo. Nuestra recomendacién es una vez
al menos medio afio; El almacenamiento a largo plazo (mas de un afio) provocara darios en el interior de la bateria o incluso fugas. Si la bateria
tiene fugas, puede causar la ignicién de la bateria si el dispositivo esta siendo cargado por absorcién solar.



EN | Do not install the floodlight where it is not properly exposed to solar energy, under the shadows or between two buildings whose height is
higher than the floodlight. Otherwise, it will lead to insufficient absorption of sunlight and brightness; Do not use the floodlight in environments
whose temperature is above 45°C or below 0°C. Otherwiseg, it will cause the rapid attenuation of the battery and affect its useful life; Do not use
non-standard installation accessories to install the floodlight, otherwise any arisen accident will be borne by the installer; Charge the product
every 3 months to ensure the activity of the lithium-ion battery; If you storage the product over one year, please fully charge and make sure the
battery is in good condition. Otherwise, it is forbidden to use! Keep the device away from fire and oil to avoid any fire or explosion; No one except
professional technicians should attempt to disassemble the floodlight in order to avoid damaging; It is strictly forbidden to disassembly the
battery for personal use; If the floodlight does not charge for 3 days, the battery may be out of power, so you have to charge it under bright
sunlight; In order to ensure that the floodlight works in an ideal state for a long time, clean the solar panel regularly according to the local dust
conditions. Our recommendation is once at least half a year; Long-term storage (over one year) will cause the damage inside the battery or even
leakage. If the battery is leaking, it may cause battery ignition if the device is being charge by solar absorption.

FR | N'installez pas le projecteur a un endroit ol il n'est pas correctement exposé a l'énergie solaire, dans l'ombre ou entre deux batiments dont
la hauteur est supérieure a celle du projecteur. Dans le cas contraire, l'absorption de la lumiére solaire et la luminosité seront insuffisantes ;
N'utilisez pas le projecteur dans des environnements dont la température est supérieure & 45°C ou inférieure & 0°C. N'utilisez pas le projecteur
dans des environnements dont la température est supérieure a 45°C ou inférieure a 0°C, sous peine de provoquer une diminution rapide de la
batterie et d'affecter sa durée de vie ; N'utilisez pas d'accessoires d'installation non standard pour installer le projecteur, sinon tout accident
sera a la charge de l'installateur ; Chargez le produit tous les trois mois pour garantir l'activité de la batterie lithium-ion ; Si vous stockez le
produit pendant plus d'un an, veuillez le recharger complétement et vous assurer que la batterie est en bon état. Dans le cas contraire, il est
interdit de ['utiliser ! Conservez l'appareil a l'écart du feu et de I'huile afin d'éviter tout incendie ou explosion ; Personne, a l'exception des
techniciens professionnels, ne doit essayer de démonter le projecteur afin d'éviter de l'endommager ; Il est strictement interdit de démonter la
batterie pour un usage personnel ; Si le projecteur n'est pas chargé pendant 3 jours, il se peut que la batterie ne soit plus alimentée ; vous
devez donc la charger a la lumiére du soleil ; Afin de garantir un fonctionnement optimal du projecteur pendant longtemps, nettoyez
régulierement le panneau solaire en fonction des conditions locales d'empoussiérement. Nous recommandons de le nettoyer au moins une fois
tous les six mois ; Un stockage a long terme (plus d'un an) endommagera l'intérieur de la batterie, voire entrainera une fuite. Si la batterie fuit,
elle peut s'enflammer si l'appareil est rechargé par absorption solaire.

CARACTERISTICAS FEATURES
CARACTERISTICAS  CARACTERISTIQUES

PT | Design concetual minimalista com patente, aspeto elegante com iluminag&o dupla para cima e para baixo. O aplique de parede
proporciona uma iluminag&o decorativa perfeita. O novo visual simples integra-se perfeitamente no ambiente circundante. Super brilhante
116lm/W. Distribuigao polarizada da luz 140°x70° com lente Gtica, area de iluminagao mais ampla. Dois modos de trabalho opcionais com
sensor infravermelho inteligente, detegdo altamente estavel. Painel solar monocristalino de nivel A, 21%+ de alta eficiéncia de conversao,
20 anos de vida util. Bateria de grande capacidade com protegao contra sobrecarga e descarga excessiva, segura e duravel. Estrutura em
ABS+PC, anti-UV, material de grau mais elevado VO para propriedades de resisténcia ao fogo. LEDs de alta qualidade e brilhantes, tempo de
iluminagéo duradouro. IP65 a prova de agua. Amplamente utilizado para jardim, entrada, vedagéo, varanda, portdes, caminho, parede,
exterior de edificios, etc.

ES | Disefio conceptual minimalista con patente, aspecto elegante con doble iluminacién hacia arriba y hacia abajo. El aplique proporciona una
iluminacién decorativa perfecta. El nuevo aspecto sencillo se integra perfectamente en el entorno. Stper luminoso 116lm/W. Distribucién
polarizada de la luz 140°*70° con lente dptica, mayor area de iluminacién. Dos modos de funcionamiento opcionales con sensor de infrarrojos
inteligente, deteccién muy estable. Panel solar monocristalino de nivel A, 21%+ de alta eficiencia de conversion, 20 afios de vida Util. Bateria de
gran capacidad con proteccién contra sobrecarga y sobredescarga, segura y duradera. Carcasa de ABS+PC, anti-UV, material VO de grado
superior para propiedades de resistencia al fuego. LEDs brillantes de alta calidad, tiempo de iluminacién de larga duracién. IP65 impermeable.
Ampliamente utilizado para el jardin, entrada, valla, balcdn, puertas, camino, pared, exterior del edificio, etc.

EN | Minimalist conceptual design with patent, elegant looking with up and down dual lighting. The wall light brings a perfect lighting with
illumination and wall decoration. The concise new looking perfectly blends in with the surrounding environment. Super bright 116lm/W.
Scientific 140°x70° polarized light distribution with optical lens, wider lighting area. Two optional work modes with intelligent PIR sensor, highly
stable detection. Level-A monocrystalline solar panel, 21%+ high conversion efficiency, 20 years lifespan. Big capacity battery with over-charge
and over-discharge protection, safe and durable. ABS+PC housing, anti-UV, VO highest grade material for fireproof properties. Top quality and
bright LEDs, long lasting lighting time. IP65 waterproof. Widely used for garden, entrance, fence, balcony, door gate, path, wall, building
exterior, etc.

FR | Design conceptuel minimaliste avec brevet, apparence élégante avec double éclairage vers le haut et vers le bas . L'applique murale offre
un éclairage décoratif parfait . Le nouveau design simple s'intégre parfaitement a l'environnement . Trés brillant 116lm/W . Distribution
polarisée de la lumiére de 140°x70° avec lentille optique, zone d'éclairage plus large . Deux modes de fonctionnement optionnels avec capteur
infrarouge intelligent, détection trés stable . Panneau solaire monocristallin de niveau A, rendement de conversion élevé de 21 %+, durée de vie
de 20 ans . Batterie de grande capacité avec protection contre la surcharge et la décharge excessive, sire et durable . Boitier en ABS+PC,
anti-UV, matériau VO de la plus haute qualité pour des propriétés de résistance au feu . LEDs brillantes de haute qualité, longue durée
d'éclairage . Etanche IP65 . Largement utilisé pour le jardin, l'entrée, la cloture, le balcon, les portes, le chemin, le mur, l'extérieur du batiment,
etc.

DADOS TECNICOS
DATOS TECNICOS
TECHNICAL DATA

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

Poténcia

Potencia 3w

Power

Puissance

Painel solar Monocristalino 1,15W, 5,5V

Panel solar Monocristalino 1,15W, 5,5V

Solar panel Monocrystalline silicone 1,15W, 5,5V
Panneau solaire Monocristalline 1,15W, 5,5V




DADOS TECNICOS
DATOS TECNICOS
TECHNICAL DATA

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

Tipo de LED
Tipo de LED
LED type

Type de LED

SMD 2835
21pcs

Angulo do feixe
Angulo del haz
Beam angle
Angle du faisceau

140°x70°, design polarizado
140x70°, diseio polarizado
140°x70, polarized design
140°x70°, design polarisé

Area de iluminagido
Area de iluminacién
Lighting area

Zone ‘éclairage

50m?

Tempo de carregamento
Tiempo de carga
Charging time

Temps de charge

5-6h de exposigao solar forte para carregar completamente
5-6h de fuerte exposicion al sol para cargarse completamente
5-6h strong sunshine to fully charge

5 a 6 heures d’ensoleillement intense pour une charge compléte

Material
Material
Material
Matériau

Estrutura em ABS+PC, anti-UV, a prova de fogo VO
Carcasa ABS+PC, anti-UV, resistente al fuego VO
ABS+PC housing, Anti- UV VO fireproof

Boitier en ABS+PC, anti-UV, résistant

Temperatura de funcionamento
Temperatura de funcionamiento
Working temperature

Température de fonctionnement

-20-+50°C

Tempo de armazenamento
Temperatura de almacenamiento
Storage temperature
Température de stockage

0°-50°C

Lumens
Ldmenes
Lumens
Lumens

220Lm

Bateria
Bateria
Battery
Batterie

18650 /1200mAh / 3.7V [ 4,44Wh

Temperatura de cor
Temperatura de color
CCT

Température de coleur

6000K

Alcance do sensor infravermelho
Alcance del sensor de infrarrojos
PIR sensor range

Portée du capteur infrarouge

Angulo de detegio 120° | Distancia de detegdo: <6m
Angulo de deteccién: 120° | Distancia de deteccién: <6m
Detection angle: 120° | Detection distance: <6m

Angle de détection: 120° | Distance de détection: <6m

Altura de instalagao
Altura de instalacion

Installation height 2-4m
Hauteur d’installation

Tempo de iluminagao

Tiempo de iluminacién 35h

Lighting time
Durée d’éclairage

Contetdo da embalagem
Contenido del embalaje
Packaging content
Contenu de 'emballage

1 Aplique de parede, 2 parafusos, 2 buchas, 1 cartdao de medigao

1 Aplique de pared, 2 tornillos, 2 tacos de expansidn, 1 tarjeta de medida
1 Wall light, 2 screws, 2 expansion plugs, 1 measuring card

1 Applique murale, 2 vis, 2 chevilles, 1 carte de mesure



INSTRUGOES DE FUNCIONAMENTO OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO  INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

PT | Prima o botdo 1 vez, a luz superior pisca uma vez e o aplique entra no Modo A. Prima o bot3o 2
vezes, a luz superior pisca duas vezes, o aplique entra no modo B. Prima o bot&o 3 vezes, a luz superior
pisca 3 vezes, o aplique de parede desliga-se.

ES | Pulse el botdn 1 vez, la luz superior parpadea una vez y el aplique pasa al modo A. Pulse el botén 2
@ veces, la luz superior parpadea 2 veces, el aplique pasa al modo B. Pulse el bot6n 3 veces, la luz superior
parpadea 3 veces, el aplique se apaga.

EN | Press the button 1 time, wall light turns on and enters Mode A. Press the button 2 times, wall light
flashes once and enters Mode B. Press the button 3 times, wall light flashes 3 times and then turns off.
FR | Appuyez une fois sur le bouton, la lumiére supérieure clignote une fois et l'appliqu passe en mode A.
Appuyez 2 fois sur le bouton, l'éclairage supérieur clignote 2 fois, l'applique passe en mode B.

Appuyez 3 fois sur le bouton, l'éclairage supérieur clignote 3 fois, l'applique s'éteint.

MODO DE ILUMINAGAO  LIGHTING MODE
MODO DE ILUMINACION  MODE D'ECLAIRAGE

- - - -

PT [ Modo A - O aplique de parede liga-se automaticamente a noite e passa para o modo de luminosidade total quando é detetado
movimento num alcance <6m, diminuindo depois para uma luminosidade inferior (luz superior ligada, luz inferior ligada) apés 10 segundos
sem detegao de movimento. Modo B - O aplique de parede liga-se automaticamente a noite e passa para o modo de luminosidade total
quando é detetado movimento num alcance <6m, diminuindo depois para uma luminosidade inferior (luz superior ligada, luz inferior
desligada) apds 10 segundos sem detegio de movimento.
ES | Modo A - El aplique de pared se enciende automaticamente por la noche y cambia al modo de brillo completo cuando se detecta
movimiento dentro de un alcance de <6m, luego se atentia a un brillo mas bajo (luz superior encendida, luz inferior encendida) después de 10
segundos sin deteccién de movimiento. Modo B - El aplique de pared se enciende automaticamente por la noche y cambia al modo de brillo
completo cuando se detecta movimiento dentro de un alcance de <6m, luego se atentia a un brillo mas bajo (luz superior encendida, luz
inferior apagada) después de 10 segundos sin deteccién de movimiento.
EN [ Mode A - Wall light automatically turns on at night and switches to full brightness mode when motion is detected in the range <6m, then
dims to lower brightness (upper light on, down light on) after 10 seconds of no motion. Mode B - Wall light automatically turns on at night and
switches to full brightness mode when motion is detected in the range <6m, then dims to lower brightness (upper light on, down light off)
after 10 seconds of no motion.
FR | Mode A - L'applique murale s'allume automatiquement la nuit et passe en mode pleine luminosité lorsqu'un mouvement est détecté dans
une portée <6m, puis passe a une luminosité plus faible (lumiére du haut allumée, lumiére en bas allumée) aprés 10 secondes sans détection
de mouvement. Mode B - L'applique murale s'allume automatiquement la nuit et passe en mode pleine luminosité lorsqu'un mouvement est
détecté dans une portée de <6m, puis passe a une luminosité plus faible (lumiére du haut allumée, lumiére en bas éteinte) au bout de 10
secondes sans détection de mouvement.
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ACESSORIOS NECESSARIOS - NAO INCLUIDOS

ACCESORIOS REQUERIDOS - NO INCLUIDOS
REQUIRED ACCESSORIES - NOT INCLUDED
ACCESSOIRES REQUIS - NON INCLUS
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INSTRUGOES DE INSTALAGAO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION  INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION
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PT| Aaltura de montagem recomendada é de 2~4m. Utilize o cartio de medig&o para marcar a posigao dos furos. Realize 2 furos (36mm,
profundidade 50mm) com um espagamento de 80mm. Fixe as buchas nos furos. Fixes os parafusos nas buchas, deixe os parafusos ficarem
ligeiramente salientes cerca de 3-5mm. Ligue o aplique de parede e defina o modo de trabalho pretendido. Pendure o aplique nos parafusos
para o prender a parede.

ES | La altura de montaje recomendada es de 2~4m. Utilice la tarjeta de medicion para marcar la posicion de los agujeros. Taladra 2 agujeros
(@6mm, profundidad 50mm) separados entre si 80mm. Fije los tacos de expansion en los agujeros. Fije los tornillos en los tacos de expansion,
deje que los tornillos sobresalgan ligeramente unos 3-5mm. Encienda el aplique de pared y ajuste el modo de trabajo deseado. Cuelgue el
aplique en los tornillos para fijarlo a la pared.

EN | The recommend mounting height is 2~4m. Please use the measure card to mark the holes position. Drill 2 holes (#36mm, depth 50mm) with
a spacing of 80mm. Fix the expansion plugs in the holes. Fix the screws into the expansion plugs, allow the screws to protrude slightly around
3-5mm. Turn on the wall light and set desired work mode. Hang the wall light on the screws to secure it to the wall.

FR | Utilisez la carte de mesure pour marquer la position des trous . Percez 2 trous (@6mm, profondeur 50mm) & 80mm l'un de l'autre . Fixez les
chevilles dans les trous . Fixez les vis dans les chevilles, en les laissant saillir légérement d'environ 3 a 5 mm . Allumez l'applique et réglez le
mode de fonctionnement souhaité . Accrochez 'applique aux vis pour la fixer au mur.

VARIEDADE DE APLICAGOES ~ WIDE APPLICATIONS
VARIEDAD DE APLICACIONES  DIVERSES APPLICATIONS

PT| Amplamente utilizado para vivendas, jardins, entradas, patios, vedagées, varandas, caminhos, portdes, escadas, garagens, parques,
estancias, hotéis, campus, caminhos, quintas, etc.

ES | Ampliamente utilizado en casas, jardines, entradas, patios, vallas, balcones, caminos, puertas, escaleras, garajes, parques, complejos
turisticos, hoteles, campus, carreteras, granjas, etc.

EN | Widely used for villa, garden, entrance, yard, fence, balcony, path, door gate, stairs, garage, park, resort, hotel, campus, pathway, farm, etc.
FR [ Largement utilisé pour les maisons, les jardins, les entrées, les patios, les cltures, les balcons, les chemins, les portes, les escaliers, les
garages, les parcs, les stations balnéaires, les hétels, les campus, les routes, les fermes, etc.

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA CAUTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

PT| Este aplique de parede é alimentado por energia solar. Instale-o num local onde possa receber luz solar eficiente. Note que o tempo de
iluminagéo depende da duragao da luz solar e do modo de trabalho. O circuito integrado inteligente incorporado dispde de protegao contra
sobrecarga e descarga excessiva, sendo seguro e duradouro. Quando o aplique esta desligado, pode continuar a receber carga solar durante o
dia. Os individuos ndo-profissionais ndo devem desmontar o produto. Nao elimine a bateria com o lixo doméstico para evitar explosdes.

ES | Este aplique de pared funciona con energia solar. Instalalo en un lugar donde pueda recibir eficazmente la luz del sol. Tenga en cuenta que
el tiempo de iluminacién depende de la duracién de la luz solar y del modo de funcionamiento. El circuito integrado inteligente incorporado tiene
proteccion contra sobrecarga y sobre descarga, por lo que es seguro y duradero. Cuando el aplique esta apagado, puede seguir recibiendo carga
solar durante el dia. Los no profesionales no deben desmontar el producto. No tire la bateria a la basura doméstica para evitar explosiones.

EN | This is a solar powered wall light, please install it in a location where can get efficient sunlight. Note the lighting time depends on sunshine
duration & work mode. Built-in intelligent IC is with over-charge and over-discharge protection, safe and durable. When the wall light is turned
off, it still can get solar charging at daytime. Non-professionals individuals shall not disassemble the product. Please do not dispose the battery
with household garbage to avoid explosion.

FR | Cette applique murale fonctionne a l'énergie solaire. Installez-le dans un endroit ou elle peut recevoir une lumiére solaire efficace. Veuillez
noter que la durée d'éclairage dépend de la durée d'ensoleillement et du mode de fonctionnement. Le circuit intégré intelligent est protégé
contre les surcharges et les décharges excessives, ce qui le rend sar et durable. Lorsque l'applique est éteinte, elle peut continuer & recevoir une
charge solaire pendant la journée. Les personnes non professionnelles ne doivent pas démonter le produit. Ne jetez pas la batterie avec les
ordures ménageres afin d'éviter les explosions.



NUNCA COLQQUE EQUIPAMENTOS’ ELETRICOS
E/OU ELETRONICOS NO LIXO DOMESTICO!
Segundo a diretiva europeia 2012/19/CE relativa A =AN

aos residuos de equipamentos elétricos e/ou

eletrénicos e a respetiva transposicao para o direito interno,

os equipamentos usados tém de ser recolhidos separadamente
e entregues nos locais de recolha previstos para o efeito.

Pode obter informagdes relativas a eliminagao dos
equipamentos usados através dos responsaveis legais

pela reciclagem no seu municipio.

NO DESECHE NUNCA LOS APARATOS ELECTRICOS
Y/O ELECTRONICOS EN LA BASURA DOMESTICA.
Segun la norma europea 2012/19/CE al respecto A=A

de los residuos de herramientas eléctricas

y electrénicas y su transposicién para el derecho interno,
estas herramientas tienen de ser recogidas separadamente
y entregadas en los locales de recogida previsto al efecto.
Puede obtener informacién acerca de la eliminacién

de la maquina utilizada a través de los responsables legales
del reciclaje en su municipio.

NEVER DISPOSE OF ELECTRICAL AND/OR ELECTRONIC

EQUIPMENT IN THE HOUSEHOLD WASTE!

According to the European Directive 2012/19 /EC L —
on electrical and electronic equipment waste and

its transposition into national law, power tools must be collected
separately and deliveredto the collection sites intended for this
purpose. You can get information regarding the disposal

of the power tool through the person in charge for recycling

in your city.

NE JETEZ JAMAIS LES EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES
ET/OU ELECTRONIQUES AVEC LES ORDURES
MENAGERES! e

D’aprées la directive européenne 2012/19/CE

concernant les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques

et a sa transposition en droit national, les outils électriques
usagés doivent étre collectés séparément et remis aux points
de collecte prévus a cet effet.

Vous pouvez obtenir des informations sur 'élimination

de la visseuse a choc sans fil utilisé auprés des responsables
du service environnement de votre commune.

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA

A garantia deste produto esta de acordo com a lei em vigor a
partir da data de compra. Dever3, pois, guardar a prova de
compra durante esse periodo de tempo. A garantia engloba
qualquer defeito de fabrico, de material ou de funcionamento,
assim como os sobressalentes e trabalhos necessarios para a sua
recuperagao.

Excluem-se da garantia a ma utilizagao do produto, eventuais
reparagoes efetuadas por pessoas nao autorizadas (fora da
assisténcia da marca ASLO), assim como qualquer estrago
causado pela utilizagdo da mesma.

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA

La garantia de este producto esta en conformidad con la ley
vigente a partir de la fecha de compra. Por lo tanto, debe guardar
el comprobante de compra durante ese periodo de tiempo. La
garantia cubre cualquier defecto de fabricacién, material o
funcionamiento, asi como los repuestos y el trabajo necesario
para su reparacion.

Si excluyen de la garantia el malo uso del producto, eventual
reparaciones efectuadas por personas no autorizadas (fuera de la
asistencia de la marca ASLO), asi como cualquier dafio causado
por el uso.

WARRANTY TERMS

The warranty for this product is in accordance with the law in
force from the date of purchase. You should, therefore, keep your
proof of purchase during this period. The warranty covers any
manufacturing defect in material or operation, as well as parts
and work needed for their repairing.

Excluded from the warranty are the misuse of the product, any
repairs carried out by unauthorized individuals (outside the
service center of the brand ASLO) as well as any damage caused
by its use.

CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE

La garantie de ce produit est conforme a la loi en vigueur a partir
de la date d'achat. Vous devrez, pourtant, garder la preuve
d’achat pendant cette période. La garantie englobe n’importe
quel défaut de fabrication, du matériel ou de fonctionnement,
ainsi que les piéces de rechange et les travaux nécessaires a sa
récupération.

Sont exclues de la garantie la mauvaise utilisation du produit, les
éventuelles réparations réalisées par des personnes non
autorisées (en dehors de l'assistance de la marque ASLO), ainsi
que n'importe quel dommage causé par l'utilisation de 'appareil.
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DECLARACAO UE
DE CONFORMIDADE
CENTRAL LOBAO S.A.
RUA DA GANDARA, 664
4520-606 S. JOAO DE VER VFR
Declara para os devidos efeitos que os artigos a seguir descritos:
DESCRICAO CODIGO
APLIQUE SOLAR 2W 220LM 6000K ASLO ASHANG260
APLIQUE SOLAR 3W 350LM 6000K BRANCO ASLO ASWALL360B
APLIQUE SOLAR 3W 350LM 6000K PRETO ASLO ASWALL360P
Este certificado é concedido apds testes realizados em amostras do produto acima

referido.

Estd de acordo com as disposi¢cdes da Diretiva 2014/30/EU, referente a compatibilidade
eletromagnética, cumprindo as seguintes normas:

EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN61547:2009

Os testes realizados demonstram que o produto estd em conformidade com os
requisitos da Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e respetiva emenda Diretiva (EU) 2015/863.

S. Jodo de Ver, 30 de outubro de 2023
Central Lobao S.A.

O Técnico Responsavel
(Hugo Santos)

Processo técnico compilado por: Hugo Santos

Rua da Gandara, n2 664 Tel.: +351 256 331 080
4520-606 Sdo Jodo de Ver Fax.: +351 256 331 089
Santa Maria da Feira www.centrallobao.pt

PORTUGAL dcomercial@centrallobao.pt

PME lider
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